Fan and Pump AC Inverter
❚ PID and Auto Energy Saving Functions.
❚ Input Phase Loss and Output Phase Loss Protection.
❚ LCD Keypad can be used to copy parameter settings from one Inverter to another.
❚ Output Common Mode Choke Built-in on 230V 30HP - 125HP and 460V 40HP - 300HP ratings.
❚ Accessible parameters include PF, KW, KWHr, and Motor Elapsed Run Hour.
❚ Multi-Function Input/Output Interface.

PA7300 4 125 N1
Key Features for Fan and Pump Applications
Model Designation
Inverter Series
PA7300
 Enclosure and Mounting
 N1: Enclosed, Wall-Mounted
 Type (NEMA1)
 Application Maximum
 Motor Output (HP)
 005: 5HP
 500: 500HP
 Voltage
 2: 230V/60Hz
 4: 460V/60Hz
 5: 600V/60HZ
–– –
Block Diagram
Control PID Actions Through Parameters As Shown
PID Control
PID output value
can be converted
to other display
unit using Bn-21
and  Bn-22 (ex:
4~20mA Pressure
unit; Mpa)
PID Function
PID Sleep/Wake Functions
Sleep demand mode makes it possible to stop the motor when it is running at a low speed with light load.
If the system increases, the Inverter will restart the motor.  Energy savings can be achieved with this function,
since the motor operates only when the system needs it.
❚ The optional 1 - 8 PID Relay Card (PA-PID), with 8 relay contact outputs, can be used to control up to 7 pumps
 using the PID function in a constant pressure water supply system.
❚ The relay constants are described below:
  • Bn-23: Frequency Command
    Upper-Bound Delay Time
  • Bn-24: Frequency Command
    Lower-Bound Delay Time
  • Bn-25: MC ON/OFF Delay Time
  • Bn-26: Pump ON/OFF Detection Level
• Sn-30: Pump Operation Mode Selection (See diagram below)
• Sn-31: PA-PID Card Relay2 Valid/Invalid
• Sn-32: PA-PID Card Relay3 Valid/Invalid
• Sn-33: PA-PID Card Relay4 Valid/Invalid
• Sn-34: PA-PID Card Relay5 Valid/Invalid
• Sn-35: PA-PID Card Relay6 Valid/Invalid
• Sn-36: PA-PID Card Relay7 Valid/Invalid
• Sn-37: PA-PID Card Relay8 Valid/Invalid
 IPL function is disabled in the following cases:
 • While the inverter is stopped
 • While decelerating
 • While the output current <=30% x the inverters rated current
 • When IPL Level ∆ V=100%
 • When IPL protection function is disabled (Sn-13=xxx0)
 • When “A/D Fault CPF05” is present
 The OPL function is disabled in the following cases:
 • While the inverter is stopped
 • During DC injection braking of inverter
 • While the output current <=30% x the inverters rated current
 • When OPL Protection Function is disabled (Sn-13=xx0x)
 • When “A/D Fault CPF05” is present
1 - 8 PID Relay Card
Fixed Inverter Mode Cycled Inverter Mode
IPL-Input Phase Loss Protection